Thr ough Games O NATI ONAL COLLEGQ ATE ATHLETI C ASSCCI ATI ON
Sat urday, Dec. 20, 2008 ( WOMVEN S VOLLEYBALL DI VI SION | NON- CONFERENCE RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX

NON OPPONENT NON- CONF ADJ. NON\-
Div I Div I DV I OPPONENT STRENGTH OF DV I RPI CONF
W L W L WN % SUCCESS SCHD RANK DV I RPI
Bi g Ten 2 2 4 1 1
11t eans 0 0 116 30 . 7783 . 5943 . 5386 . 6264 . 6331
Paci fic-10 1 4 2 2 2
10t eans 0 O 111 26 . 8024 . 5773 . 5427 . 6249 . 6309
Big 12 3 1 3 3 3
11t eans 0 0 85 35 . 6897 . 5958 . 5396 . 6053 . 6098
Sout heast ern 7 5 8 4 4
11t eans 0 0 70 44 .6131 . 5567 . 5241 . 5626 . 5619
West Coast 6 10 5 5 5
8 teams 0 0 78 45 . 6481 . 5322 . 5334 . 5615 . 5608
Conf erence USA 5 11 14 6 6
12t eans 0 0 110 57 . 6586 . 5253 . 5012 . 5526 . 5505
Atl antic Coast 4 12 11 7 7
12t eans 0 0 95 50 . 6627 . 5144 . 5094 . 5503 . 5475
Mount ai n West 12 6 6 8 8
9 teams 0 O 68 47 . 5628 . 5504 . 5304 . 5485 . 5473
Bi g West 22 3 1 9 9
9 teams 0 O 56 67 . 4433 . 5896 . 5437 . 5416 . 5417
M ssouri Vall ey 9 13 10 10 10
10t eans 0 O 73 51 . 5898 .5123 . 5100 .5311 . 5251
Bi g East 17 8 9 11 11
15t eans 0 0 114 110 . 4915 . 5351 . 5133 . 5187 . 5125
Western Athletic 21 7 7 12 12
9 teans 0 0 52 58 . 4506 . 5409 . 5291 . 5154 . 5109
Sun Bel t 8 19 20 13 13
13t eans 0 0 102 68 . 5942 . 4852 . 4896 . 5136 . 5049
M d- Aneri can 13 20 13 15 14
12t eans 0 0 94 74 . 5590 . 4793 . 5061 . 5059 . 4986
Atlantic 10 11 18 21 14 15
0 0 94 73 . 5639 . 4862 . 4881 . 5061 . 4952

10t eans



Thr ough Games O
20, 2008 (

NON
Div I
W L

Sat ur day, Dec

Hori zon
9 teans

vy

8 teans
Bi g Sky

9 teans

Col oni al
10t eans

ovC
10t eans

Sout hern
12t eans

Aneri ca East
7 teans
Summ t
9 teans

Bi g South
9 teans

Sout hl and
12t eamns

Atlantic Sun
1l1teans

Metro Atlantic
10t eans

Patri ot
8 teans

Nor t heast
9 teans

I ndependent
13teans

0

0

NATI ONAL COLLEGQ ATE ATHLETI C ASSCCI ATI ON

WOMEN S VOLLEYBALL DI VI SI ON

Div

w

65

40

50

69

37

83

50

46

69

67

42

44

57

58 118

91 185

I
L

46

46

55

83

71

80

69

74

64

84

64

77

61

D Vv
WN %
10
. 5785

18
. 4737

16
. 4963

20
. 4540

29
. 3355

15
. 5111

24
. 4184

26
. 3861

14
. 5136

23
. 4327

25
. 3963

27
. 3730

19
. 4686

28
. 3364

30
. 3144

SUCCESS

25
. 4568

15
. 4986

21
L4727

16
. 4942

9
. 5323

24
. 4596

14
. 4997

17
. 4930

29
. 4338

28
. 4351

23
. 4638

22
. 4652

31
. 4067

26
. 4431

32
. 4064

NON- CONFERENCE RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX

OPPONENT
OPPONENT STRENGTH OF

SCHD
17
. 4993

22
. 4855

12
. 5092

15
. 5011

16
. 4996

24
L4774

23
. 4833

18
. 4938

26
. 4660

19
. 4903

25
L4721

28
. 4590

29
. 4573

32
. 4385

27
. 4602

NON- CONF ADJ. NO\-
DV I RPI CONF
RANK DV I RP
16 16
. 4979 . 4914
17 17
. 4891 . 4810
18 18
. 4877 . 4787
19 19
. 4859 . 4754
22 20
. 4749 . 4667
20 21
. 4769 . 4649
21 22
. 4753 . 4571
23 23
. 4665 . 4532
24 24
. 4618 . 4489
26 25
. 4483 . 4366
25 26
. 4490 . 4346
27 27
. 4406 . 4227
28 28
. 4348 . 4123
29 29
. 4152 . 3717
30 30
. 3969 . 3520



Thr ough Games O

Sat urday, Dec. 20, 2008 (

M d- East ern
11teans

Sout hwest ern
10t eamns

NON
Div I
W L

0

0

WOMEN S VOLLEYBALL DI VI SI ON

Div I
W L

49 146

D Vv
WN %

31

. 2522

32

. 0402

NATI ONAL COLLEGQ ATE ATHLETI C ASSCCI ATI ON
NON- CONFERENCE RATI NG PERCENTAGE

OPPONENT
OPPONENT STRENGTH OF
SUCCESS SCHD
30 31
.4111 . 4466
27 30
. 4420 . 4474

I NDEX

NON- CONF
DV I RP
RANK

31
. 3803

32
. 3429

ADJ. NO\-
CONF
DV I RP
31
. 3416

32
. 3126



