Through Games Of

NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

Saturday, Dec. 20, 2008 (WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

	NON				OPPONENT	NON-CONF	ADJ. NON-
	Div I	Div I	DIV I		STRENGTH OF	DIV I RPI	CONF
	WL	WL	WIN %	SUCCESS	SCHD	RANK	DIV I RPI
Big Ten 11 teams	0 0	116 30	2 .7783	2 .5943	4 .5386	1 .6264	1 .6331
Pacific-10 10 teams	0 0	111 26	1 .8024	4 .5773	2 .5427	.6249	2 .6309
Big 12 11 teams	0 0	85 35	3 .6897	1 .5958	3 .5396	3 .6053	3 .6098
Southeastern 11 teams	0 0	70 44	7 .6131	5 .5567	8 .5241	5626	4 .5619
West Coast 8 teams	0 0	78 45	6 .6481	10 .5322	5 .5334	5 .5615	5 .5608
Conference USA 12 teams	0 0	110 57	5 .6586	11 .5253	14 .5012	6 .5526	6 .5505
Atlantic Coast 12 teams	0 0	95 50	4 .6627	12 .5144	11 .5094	5503	7 .5475
Mountain West 9 teams	0 0	68 47	12 .5628	6 .5504	6 .5304	8 .5485	8 .5473
Big West 9 teams	0 0	56 67	22 .4433	3 .5896	1 .5437	9 .5416	9 .5417
Missouri Valley 10 teams	0 0	73 51	9 .5898	13 .5123	10 .5100	10 .5311	10 .5251
Big East 15 teams	0 0	114 110	17 .4915	8 .5351	9 .5133	11 .5187	11 .5125
Western Athletic 9 teams	0 0	52 58	21 .4506	7 .5409	7 .5291	12 .5154	12 .5109
Sun Belt 13 teams	0 0	102 68	8 .5942	19 .4852	20 .4896	13 .5136	13 .5049
Mid-American 12 teams	0 0	94 74	13 .5590	20 .4793	13 .5061	15 .5059	14 .4986
Atlantic 10 10 teams	0 0	94 73	11 .5639	18 .4862	21 .4881	14 .5061	15 .4952

Through Games Of

NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

Saturday, Dec. 20, 2008 (WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

	NON						OPPONENT	NON-CONF	ADJ. NON-
	Div		Div		DIV I		STRENGTH OF	DIV I RPI	CONF
	W	L	W	L	WIN %	SUCCESS	SCHD	RANK	DIV I RPI
Horizon 9 teams	0	0	65	46	10 .5785	25 .4568	17 .4993	16 .4979	16 .4914
Ivy 8 teams	0	0	40	46	18 .4737	15 .4986	22 .4855	17 .4891	17 .4810
Big Sky 9 teams	0	0	50	55	16 .4963	21 .4727	12 .5092	18 .4877	18 .4787
Colonial 10 teams	0	0	69	83	20 .4540	16 .4942	15 .5011	19 .4859	19 .4754
OVC 10 teams	0	0	37	71	29 .3355	9 .5323	16 .4996	. 4749	20 .4667
Southern 12 teams	0	0	83	80	15 .5111	24 .4596	24 .4774	20 .4769	21 .4649
America East 7 teams	0	0	50	69	24 .4184	14 .4997	23 .4833	. 4753	22 .4571
Summit 9 teams	0	0	46	74	26 .3861	17 .4930	18 .4938	23 .4665	23 .4532
Big South 9 teams	0	0	69	64	14 .5136	29 .4338	26 .4660	.4618	24 .4489
Southland 12 teams	0	0	67	84	23 .4327	28 .4351	19 .4903	26 .4483	25 .4366
Atlantic Sun 11 teams	0	0	42	64	25 .3963	23 .4638	25 .4721	25 .4490	26 .4346
Metro Atlantic 10 teams	0	0	44	77	27 .3730	22 .4652	28 .4590	27 .4406	27 .4227
Patriot 8 teams	0	0	57	61	19 .4686	31 .4067	29 .4573	28 .4348	28 .4123
Northeast 9 teams	0	0	58	118	28 .3364	26 .4431	32 .4385	29 .4152	29 .3717
Independent 13 teams	7	7	91	185	30 .3144	32 .4064	27 .4602	30 .3969	30 .3520

Through Games Of

NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

Saturday, Dec. 20, 2008 (WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

	NO	NON					OPPONENT	NON-CONF	ADJ. NON-
	Div	Div I		v I DIV I L WIN %	DIV I	OPPONENT	STRENGTH OF	DIV I RPI	CONF
	WL		W		SUCCESS	SCHD	RANK	DIV I RPI	
Mid-Eastern 11 teams	0	0	49	146	31 .2522	30 .4111	31 .4466	31 .3803	31 .3416
Southwestern	4	3	3	80	32 .0402	27 .4420	30 .4474	32 .3429	32 .3126